347143;

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dream Maker LLC		11/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LMI Roto, LLC	
Street Address:	4100 South Frontage Road	
Internal Address:	Building 100, Suite 103	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33815	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471433	DREAM MAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740 **Phone**: 216-861-7659

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melanie S. Corcoran Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie S. Corcoran
Signature:	/Melanie S. Corcoran/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0286

900207931

Date:	11/28/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Dream Maker to LMI Roto#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Dream Maker to LMI Roto#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0287 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Dream Maker LLC, a Florida limited

liability company, located and doing business at 2452 Lake Emma Road, Lake Mary,

Florida 32746 ("Assignor"), and LMI Roto, LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

located and doing business at 4100 South Frontage Road, Building 100, Suite 103,

Lakeland, Florida 33815 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of the date

executed below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,471,433 registered on July 22, 2008 for the mark

"DREAM MAKER" for use in connection with "spas in the nature of heated pools" in

International Class 11, and all common law rights associated therewith (hereinafter

referred to as the "Trademark") and has the full right to make the conveyance herein;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, its

entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill

of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and

under the Trademark, and the application and registration therefore, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and

all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees,

profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing

from infringement of the Trademark.

{22453513;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0288

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the date indicated below.

DREAM MAKER LLC

Date: 11/18/2011

Type/Print Name: David R. Doebler

Type/Print Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 11/28/2011